Submission Description: (doc-less) Motion to Intervene of North American Electric Reliability Corporation under RC11-3-000.

Submission Date: 5/27/2011 10:08:19 AM

Filed Date: 5/27/2011 10:08:19 AM

Dockets

RC11-3-000 Joint Petition for Authorization to Intervene in a Compliance Enforcement Authority Hearing, for Expedited Consideration and for

Alternative Relief

Filing Party/Contacts:

Filing Party Signer (Representative)

Other Contact (Principal)

North American Electric Reliability Corporation david.cook@nerc.net North American Electric Reliability Corporation rebecca.michael@nerc.net North American Electric Reliability Corporation sonia.mendonca@nerc.net

Basis for Intervening:

NERC was formed to serve as the electric reliability organization (ERO) authorized by Section 215 of the Federal Power Act (FPA). NERC was certified as the ERO by the Commission's Order issued July 20, 2006, in Docket No. RR06-1-000. NERC's mission is to improve the reliability and security of the bulk power system in North America. To achieve that, NERC develops and enforces Reliability Standards; monitors the bulk power system; assesses adequacy annually via a 10-year forecast, and summer and winter forecasts; and educates, trains and certifies industry personnel. As the ERO, NERC is subject to oversight by the Commission and other applicable governmental authorities.

The instant proceeding relates to the procedure by which parties seek to intervene in enforcement proceedings conducted under the NERC Rules of Procedure, including Appendix 4C, the Compliance Monitoring and Enforcement Program (CMEP). Therefore, NERC has a substantial and direct interest in these proceedings and no other party can adequately represent NERC's interest. Therefore, it is in the public interest to permit this intervention.

20110527-5075 FERC PDF (Unofficial) 5/27/2011 10:08:19 AM
Document Content(s)
303764_Interv.TXT1-1